# -OP \$40.00 33641

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jungle Products, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Natural Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Lake Road	
City:	Dayville	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3364139	JUNGLE PRODUCTS BEYOND ORGANIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U10T2660US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca
Signature:	/cynthia m. branca/
Date:	10/22/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0081

900119034

Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0082

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of September, 2008 between Jungle Products, Inc. ("Assignor") and United Natural Foods, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark JUNGLE PRODUCTS BEYOND ORGANIC and corresponding U.S. Registration. No. 3,364,139 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest owned by Assignor in the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee all right, title, and interest now owned and possessed by Assignor in and to the Mark along with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors in interest and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first specified above.

Jungle Products, Inc.

By Eduly Williams
Signature

Name (print): EMNY MATTISON

Title: <u>PRES/DEM</u>

Date: <u>[0/20/08</u>

G:\jaa\United Natural Foods\Jungle Products\TM Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0083